POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-27218/2023/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.27-05-2023

DO No. 308/2023/DR

Sub: Ministerial Establishment – Transfer and posting of Smt. Sajeena K A and

admitting of Smt Poornima A as Store Accountant, DPO, Kozhikode Rural

- orders issued- reg

Ref: DGO No. 889/2022/PHQ Dated 10-05-23

Smt Poornima A ,Senior Clerk (PEN 139879) Kozhikode City, under orders of promotion and transfer to the cadre of Store Accountant DPO Kozhikode Rural, is reported for duty in this office on 24.05.2023 FN .As such she is admitted for duty as Store Accountant DPO Kozhikode Rural w.e.f 24.05.2023 FN.

Consequent of the above , Smt. Sajeena K A Store Accountant ,DPO, Kozhikode Rural (PEN 709014) under orders of transfer to IRBn Battalion Thrissur as Cashier vide reference cited is formally relieved off her duties of this office with effect from 24.05.2023 FN. She will hand over the charge of Store Accountant , DPO , Kozhikode Rural to Smt. Poornima A ,on proper handing over list. She is allowed to utilize the minimum period of time for transfer of store articles and other materials as per existing Rules. She will be physically relieved off her duties after handing over the charge of Store Accountant of DPO Kozhikode Rural .

25-05-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals for necessary action.

Copy To : State Police Chief Kerala for favour of information.

DIG & DPC Kozhikode City & Commandant IRBn Thrissur for

information and necessary action.

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to

DPC and all sections in DPO for information.

DO File.



